Future minimum lease payments under noncancelable lease agreements are as follows for the years ending June 30:

2019 11,892$
2020 10,412
2021 7,026
2022 4,952
2023 840

35,122$

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF WILMINGTON, INC.
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

JUNE 30, 2018

26

NOTE 15:  RECLASSIFICATION AND RESTATEMENT

Certain accounts in the prior year’s financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation of the

current year’s financial statements. These reclassifications had no effect on previously reported change in net assets

or total net assets.

During the year ended June 30, 2018, management restated the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2017

to properly reflect the classification of net assets and investments based on supporting documentation. The Diocese

determined that net assets previously reported as permanently restricted were more accurately classified as

temporarily restricted net assets. These changes had no effect on previously reported change in net assets or total net

assets. The following are the effect of the restatement:

As Previously
Reported Reclassification As Restated

As of June 30, 2017
Net Assets - Unrestricted - Designated 15,233,751$   (29,729)$   15,204,022$

Net Assets - Temporarily Restricted 9,014,878   4,170,349   13,185,227
Net Assets - Permanently Restricted 5,531,829   (4,140,620)   1,391,209

Pooled Investments - Designated 10,158,278   (29,729)   10,128,549
Pooled Investments - Restricted 12,734,955   29,729   12,764,684

As of June 30, 2016
Net Assets - Unrestricted - Designated 13,661,625   (29,729)   13,631,896

Net Assets - Temporarily Restricted 13,165,861   4,170,349   17,336,210
Net Assets - Permanently Restricted 5,531,829   (4,140,620)   1,391,209